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MARSHALL - STATEWIDE COUNTIES REVISED ADDENDUM #1 4/25/2023
121GR23P033-CPTL & FEO1

Contract ID: 232202
Page 40 of 61

GENERAL SUMMARY
KENTUCKY DAM STATE PARK {NON-PARTICIPATING)
BID CODE ITEM UNIT = QuanTiTY
=

00001 DGA BASE TON 248
00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38 D, PG64-22 TON 47
00190 LEVELING AND WEDGING PG64-22 TON 16
00212 CL 2 ASPH BASE 1.0 D, PG 64-22 TON 113
00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK TON 2.1
02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CcY 1676
01580 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15 EACH 1
00461 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE LF 82
02237 DITCHING LF 100
02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I TON 180
02602 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC CLASS | SY 273
05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET sY 320
02726 STAKING LS 1

x{BKRIxx BASSACENSRIPExxX 8 b,
05985 SEEDING & PROTECTION SsY 1422.2 |
05961 FERTILIZER 10-10-10 TON 2

23274EN11F | TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1 sY 1102 |

20208NC PAVEMENT MARKING- ARROWS EACH 2
02585 EDGE KEY LF 12
6571 PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT (WHITE) LF 32
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS SF 69
02650 MAINTAIN AND CONTROL TRAFFIC LS 1
02569 DEMOBILIZATION LS 1

24918ES601 CONCRETE-CLASS A 4" Sy 44

24918ES601 CONCRETE-CLASS A 8" SY 16
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WASH PIT PAD DETAIL

PARKING LOT PAVEMENT DETAIL

PARKING LOT PAVEMENT DESIGN

1.25" CL 2 ASPHALT SURF 0.38D PG64-22
3*CL 3 ASPHALT BASE 1.00D PG64-22

6" DGA

2 LAYERS OF TACK

PAVING QUANTITIES
NON-PARTICIPATING

47 TONS SURFACE
113 TONS BASE
236 TONS DGA

PAVING QUANTITIES
PARTICIPATING

52 TONS SURFACE
124 TONS BASE
260 TONS DGA

STRIPING QUANTITIES CONCRETE QUANTITIES

16 SY (8" DUMPSTER PAD)
44 SY (4" WASH PIT PAD)
12 TONS DGA

32 LF OF 4°
PAINT (WHITE)
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MARSHALL - STATEWIDE COUNTIES

121GR23P033-CPTL & FEO1

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 232202 121GR23P033-CPTL & FEO01

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 4/25/2023
Contract ID: 232202

MP07980292301

Page 36 of 61

KENTUCKY DAM VILLAGE STATE PARK VARIOUS ROADS IN KENTICKY DAM VILLAGE STATE PARK ASPHALT
SURFACE WITH GRADE & DRAIN.

Project
Line No

0005
0010
0015
0020
0025
0030
0035
0040
0045
0050
0055
0060
0065
0070
0075
0080
0085
0090
0095
0100
0105
0110

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00001 DGA BASE

00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN

01580 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15

02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION

02237 DITCHING

02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

02585 EDGE KEY

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - PARTICIPATING
02673 PRECAST VEHICLE STOP

02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
02726 STAKING - PARTICIPATING

03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR

06571 PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT

20208NC PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS
21415ND EROSION CONTROL - PARTICIPATING
24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity

269.00
16.00
124.00
84.00
40.00
1.00
218.00
100.00
78.00
69.00
36.00
1.00
18.00
1.00
35.20
1.00
100.00
32.00
2.00
1.00
2.40
1.00

Unit

TON
TON
TON
TON
LF
EACH
CUYD
LF
TON
SQFT
LF
LS
LF
LS
TON
LS
SQYD
LF
EACH
LS
TON
LS



MARSHALL - STATEWIDE COUNTIES REVISED ADDENDUM #1 4/25/2023
121GR23P033-CPTL & FEO1 Contract ID: 232202

Page 37 of 61
MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 232202 121GR23P033-CPTL & FEO01 MP12180292301

KENTUCKY DAM VILLAGE STATE PARK VARIOUS ROADS IN KENTICKY DAM VILLAGE STATE PARK ASPHALT
SURFACE WITH GRADE & DRAIN.

Eﬂer:; Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit
0115 00001 DGA BASE 248.00 TON
0120 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 14.00 TON
0125 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 113.00 TON
0130 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 47.00 TON
0135 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15 IN 82.00 LF
0140 01580 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15 1.00 EACH
0145 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 1,676.00 CUYD
0150 02237 DITCHING 100.00 LF
0155 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I 180.00 TON
0160 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 69.00 SQFT
0165 02585 EDGE KEY 12.00 LF
0170 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - NON-PARTICIPATNG 1.00 LS
0175 02726 STAKING - NON-PARTICIPATING 1.00 LS
0180 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 320.00 SQYD
0185 06571 PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT 3200 LF
0195  20208NC PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS 2.00 EACH
0200  21415ND EROSION CONTROL - NON-PARTICIPATING 1.00 LS
0205  24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 2.10 TON
0210 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0215 24918ES601 CONCRETE-CLASS A - 4" - (ADDED 4-25-23) 44.00 SQYD

0220 24918ES601 CONCRETE-CLASS A - 8" - (ADDED 4-25-23) 16.00 SQYD



MARSHALL - STATEWIDE COUNTIES
121GR23P033-CPTL & FEO1

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 4/25/2023
Contract ID: 232202
Page 60 of 61

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

232202
Page 1 of 2
Report Date 4/25/23
Section: 0001 - PARTICIPATING ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 269.00 TON $
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 16.00 TON $
0030 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 124.00 TON $
0040 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 84.00 TON $
0050 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15IN 40.00 LF $
0060 01580 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15 1.00 EACH $
0070 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 218.00 CUYD $
0080 02237 DITCHING 100.00 LF $
0090 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I 78.00 TON $
0100 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 69.00 SQFT $
0110 02585 EDGE KEY 36.00 LF $
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0120 02650 PARTICIPATING 1.00 LS $
0130 02673 PRECAST VEHICLE STOP 18.00 LF $
0140 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.00 LS $
0150 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 3520 TON $
STAKING
0160 02726 PARTICIPATING 1.00 LS $
0170 03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR 100.00 SQYD $
0180 06571 PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT 32.00 LF $
0190 20208NC PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS 2.00 EACH $
EROSION CONTROL
0200 21415ND PARTICIPATING 1.00 LS $
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
0210 24970EC TRACKING 240 TON $
Section: 0002 - NON-PARTICIPATING ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0220 00001 DGA BASE 248.00 TON $
0230 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 14.00 TON $
0240 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 113.00 TON $
0250 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 47.00 TON $
0260 00461 CULVERT PIPE-15IN 82.00 LF $
0270 01580 DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15 1.00 EACH $
0280 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 1,676.00 CUYD $
0290 02237 DITCHING 100.00 LF $
0300 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS I 180.00 TON $
0310 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 69.00 SQFT $
0320 02585 EDGE KEY 12.00 LF $
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0330 02650 NON-PARTICIPATNG 1.00 LS $
STAKING
0340 02726 NON-PARTICIPATING 1.00 LS $
0350 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 320.00 sSQYD $
0360 06571 PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT 32.00 LF $
0380 20208NC PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS 2.00 EACH $



MARSHALL - STATEWIDE COUNTIES
121GR23P033-CPTL & FEO1

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

232202
Report Date 4/25/23

ALT DESCRIPTION

EROSION CONTROL
NON-PARTICIPATING

CONCRETE-CLASS A
4" - (ADDED 4-25-23)

CONCRETE-CLASS A
8" - (ADDED 4-25-23)

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

LINE BID CODE
0390 21415ND
0392 24918ES601
0394 24918ES601

0400 24970EC

Section: 0003 - PARTICIPATING DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION
0410 02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Section: 0004 - NON-PARTICIPATING DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION
0420 02569 DEMOBILIZATION

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 4/25/2023

Contract ID: 232202
Page 61 of 61

Page 2 of 2

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

1.00 LS

44.00 SQYD

16.00 SQYD

210 TON

$

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

1.00 LS

$

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

1.00 LS

$





